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Clarification # 2 
RFP # 1508 
Water Treatment Services 
 
Dear Vendors 
 
The available information regarding the tank located at the Trenton Campus follows; this system is only 
serviced. 
  

• Pump and pipe information: 
                             171 GPM 
                             70 feet 
                             7.5 H.P. 
                             1800 RPM 
                             3" pipe at pump transitioning to 4" throughout building 
                                         
The system serves the Kerney Hall which is 4 floors and the Career Center Building which is 3 floors both 
with a penthouse air handler. 
 
Bidders may bid on all maintenance to include PULSE PURE or excluding PLUSE PURE. 
 
 
Thank You 
Simone Kirchmyer 
Purchasing Agent 
Mercer County Community College 


